Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.
Adopt a Resolution to:
Direct and authorize the Auditor-Controller to increase appropriations by a total amount of \$535,318 as follows: 001-SHE001-2300-8250-6113 in the amount of \$493,498; 001-SHE001-2300-8250-7305 in the amount of \$41,820, financed by increased revenues of \$535,318, 001-SHE001-2300-8250-5570; (4/5th Vote Required).
WHEREAS, the Sheriff's Office is requesting to amend the FY 18-19 the Sheriff's Office Budget to increase by a total amount of \$535,318 as indicated below; and
NOW, THEREFORE, the Monterey County Board of Supervisors hereby resolved to approve the following:
Direct and authorize the Auditor-Controller to increase appropriations by a total amount of \$535,318 as follows: 001-SHE001-2300-8250-6113 in the amount of \$493,498; 001-SHE001-2300-8250-7305 in the amount of \$41,820, financed by increased revenues of \$535,318, 001-SHE001-2300-8250-5570; (4/5th Vote Required).
PASSED AND ADOPTED upon motion of Supervisor, seconded by Supervisor and carried this day of June 26, 2019 by the following vote, to-wit:
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on
Dated: Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors File Number: County of Monterey, State of California
By:
, Deputy a.